



निक्षेप बीमा और प्रत्यय गारंटी निगम DEPOSIT INSURANCE AND CREDIT GUARANTEE CORPORATION भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक के संपूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहयोगी (Wholly owned subsidiary of the Reserve Bank of India)



www.dicgc.org.in

CO.DICG.COMM.No. 5680/02-01-001/2023-2024

July 12, 2023

All Insured Banks registered with DICGC

Madam/Sir.

Display of DICGC Logo and QR Code by Insured Banks

As you are aware. Deposit Insurance plays an important role in protecting especially the small depositors, instill confidence in the banking system and maintain financial stability. Presently, DICGC insures deposit up to ₹ 5 lakh per depositor of a bank, in the same right and capacity. DICGC has been promoting public awareness on Deposit Insurance through its website and display of printed materials in premises of insured banks from time to time. Deposit Insurance related awareness is also being conveyed by the Reserve Bank of India through its Financial Literacy campaigns.

- 2. With a view to enhance the awareness about Deposit Insurance in a focused and sustained manner and in consultation with the Reserve Bank of India, it has been decided that all banks registered with DICGC shall henceforth, display the Logo of DICGC and QR code linked to the DICGC website, prominently on their website and internet banking portal. This will enable customers to easily identify banks covered by the Deposit Insurance Scheme of DICGC and facilitate timely access to information on Deposit Insurance.
- Insured banks are, therefore, advised to display the enclosed DICGC Logo and QR code 3. with the captions on the website and internet banking portal of the bank concerned.
- 4. All insured banks are advised to ensure compliance to the above requirements with effect from September 01, 2023.
- Please acknowledge receipt. 5.

Yours sincerely,

(Anup Kumar)

Chief General Manager

Amp Kumar

Encl: As Above

कार्यालय : भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक बिल्डिंग, दूसरी मंजिल, मुंबई सेंट्रल रेलवे स्टेशन के सामने, पोस्ट बॉक्स सं 4571, मुंबई सेंट्रल, मुंबई- 400 008

द्वरभाष : 022-23028000 फैक्स: 022-23018165, ई-मेल : dicgc@rbi.org.in

OFFICE: Reserve Bank of India Building, Second Floor, Opp. Mumbai Central Railway Station, Post Box No.4571, Mumbai Central, Mumbai-400 008

Tel: 022-23028000 Fax: 022-23018165, e-mail: dicgc@rbi.org.in

हिंदी आसान है, इसका प्रयोग बढ़ाइए।

Following DICGC logo to be displayed on bank's website/net banking portal.



[... (Name of the bank)is registered with DICGC] (https://www.dicgc.org.in)

Following QR code to be displayed on bank's website/net banking portal.



(DICGC Website)